## INCLINATION REPORT

The following is an inclination report on the drilling of Pennzoil United's Monsanto State No. 1, located 660' FNL and 1,980' FEL of Section 2, T-20-S, R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico, which was completed July 16, 1970, at a total depth of 10,880 feet.

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
110	1/4	.48	.48
484	1	6 <b>.5</b> 5	7.03
885	1/2	3.49	10.52
1,285	1-1/2	10.48	21.00
1,760	3/4	6.22	27.22
2,265	1/2	4.39	31.61
2,670	3/4	5.31	36.92
3,270	2	20.94	57.86
3,85 <b>0</b>	1-1/4	12.64	70.50
4,490	ı	11.20	81.70
4,990	1	8 <b>.7</b> 5	90.45
5,620	1/2	5.48	95.93
6,035	1/2	3.61	99.54
6,4 <b>8</b> 9	3/4	5.95	105.49
6 <b>,98</b> 0	1/2	4.27	109.76
7,418	1-1/4	9.55	119.31
7,980	1	9.84	129.15
8,480	1/4	2.20	131.35
9,040	3/4	7.34	138.69
9,470	1	7.53	146.22
9,870	1-1/2	10.48	156.70
10,230	1	6 <b>.30</b>	163.00
10,875	1	11.29	174.29

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Total Displacement

NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION

174.29

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 29th day of July, 1970.

> Notary Public in and for Midland County, Texas.

## THOU SE WATER INTO HE

The Stockies of the constraints of the constraint of the stockies of the stockies of the stockies of the stockies of the constraint of the

070 (180 000) (180 000) (180 000)	disastratif	-2001 (amergab) fo	adgal (tevi)
	ê.		* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	i, ki ∙ ° Alidi ik	2) /	40% 88s
		13 <b>1</b> -1	13 S
Service Service	15.0	<b>\</b>	in the second
	transfer to	The same of the sa	12.2
	and or the second of the seco	- 1 <b>\</b> €	
	0.35	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
W. J.	08.41		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(# . <b>0</b> 6) 	<b>€1.</b> 24.,	A	
			70.3
		$\sqrt{N}$	i i
	19.4	3/2	
age ・智道之 と gasts		** <b>*</b>	30
	28.3	. \	33.6
	<u> </u>		
	(E.1 30.00	A.C.	44.8 1784
A	08.0°	2 <b>1</b>	7,761 28,61
lb. His	PŠ. J.L		#,\$,01 # }},01

HERMINEST SERVED SERVED

I green, Lervill thurs I have personal rapeleday of the Cate ord Tacto places to these form, and then such influentia given of the in the oly camplete.

ACEL COPPOS CALLES CARROL

3.012699 5 2288

ានក្រុងពីស្រី២ ក្នុងស្រាក់ (មិននៅសេខ បានក្នុងនេះការប្រើខេត្ត សេខមិនក្រុ**ងសែធ** ស៊ីនៃ បានក្រុង

A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH